
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 
 
SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 
No.  
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
THE STATE OF KANSAS, ET AL, 
 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 
ALEJANDRO MAYORKAS, ET AL., 
 

Respondents. 
 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------X 
 
STATE OF NEW YORK  ) 
 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK ) 
 

I, Donna J. Moore, being duly sworn according to law and being over the 
age of 18, upon my oath depose and say that: 
 

I am retained by Counsel of Record for Petitioners. 
 

That on the 26th day of June, 2024, I served the within Petition for Writ 
of Certiorari in the above-captioned matter upon: 
 
Julie Beatrice Bourdoiseau 
Anne Elizabeth Peterson 
Center for Gender and Refuge Studies 
200 McAllister Street 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 581-8818 
bourdoiseaujulie@uclawsf.edu 
petersonanne@uclawsf.edu 
 
Melissa E. Crow, Director 
Center for Gender and Refugee Studies 
1121 14th Street, NW, Suite 200 
Washington, DC 20005 
(202) 355-4471 
crowmelissa@uclawsf.edu 
 



 

 

Robert Pauw 
Gibbs Houston Pauw 
1000 2nd Avenue, Suite 1600 
Seattle, WA 98104 
(206) 682-1080 
rpauw@ghp-law.net 
 
Keren Hart Zwick 
Richard Caldarone 
National Immigrant Justice Center 
111 W. Jackson Boulevard, Suite 800 
Chicago, IL 60604 
(312) 660-1364 
kzwick@immigrantjustice.org 
rcaldarone@immigrantjustice.org 
 
Spencer Elijah Wittmann Amdur 
Katrina Leigh Eiland 
Morgan Russell 
Oscar Sarabia Roman 
Cody Wofsy 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
Immigrants’ Rights Project 
425 California Street, 7th Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
(415) 343-0770 
samdur@aclu.org 
keiland@aclu.org 
mrussell@aclu.org 
osarabia@aclu.org 
cwofsy@aclu.org  
 
Baher Azmy 
Angelo Guisado 
Center For Constitutional Rights 
666 Broadway, 7th Floor 
New York, NY 10012 
bazmy@ccrjustice.org 
aguisado@ccrjustice.org 
 
  



 

 

Michelle Young Cho 
ACLU Foundation of Northern California 
39 Drumm Street 
San Francisco, CA 94111 
(415) 621-2493 
mcho@aclunc.org 
 
Lee P. Gelernt 
Omar C. Jadwat 
American Civil Liberties Union Foundation 
915 15th Street NW 
Washington, DC 20005 
(212) 549-2616 
lgelernt@aclu.org 
ojadwat@aclu.org 
 
Judy Rabinovitz 
ACLU Immigrants’ Rights Project 
125 Broad Street, 18th Floor 
New York, NY 10004 
(212) 549-2618 
jrabinovitz@aclu.org 
 
Counsel for East Bay Sanctuary Covenant 
 
Elizabeth B. Prelogar 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice  
Room 5616 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 
 
Counsel for Joseph Biden, et al. 
  
by sending three copies of same, addressed to each individual respectively, 
through FedEx Overnight Mail.  An electronic version was also served by email 
to each individual. 
 
  



 

 

That on the same date as above, I sent to this Court forty copies of the 
within Petition for Writ of Certiorari through the Overnight Next Day Federal 
Express, postage prepaid. In addition, the brief has been submitted through 
the Court’s electronic filing system. 
        
All parties required to be served have been served. 
   
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
 
     Executed on this 26th day of June, 2024. 
 

 
     _____________________________________ 

Donna J. Moore 
 
Sworn to and subscribed before me  
this 26th day of June, 2024. 
 

 
MARIANA BRAYLOVSKIY 
Notary Public State of New York 
No. 01BR6004935 
Qualified in Richmond County 
Commission Expires March 30, 2026 


	AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
	Mariana Braylovskiy

